

Stanislaus
One University Circle, Turlock CA 95382

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Project Number: 10-144
Project Name: Science I Seismic Retrofit & Renovation
Campus: Stanislaus
Architect: RSK Associates
Bid Date: 11/16/10

Architect's Estimate: \$13,260,000

Bidder	Σ N < α	Base Bid Amount	Bids for Additive Alternatives		Total of Base Bid +/- Alts.	Subs Listed	Bidder's Bond Attached	Small Business Preference	DVBE Certification & Incentive Requested
			Alt 1	Alt 2					
F&H Construction, PO Box 55245, Stockton CA 95205	2	8,177,000.00	700,010.00	702,770.00	9,579,780.00	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
CT Brayton & Sons, PO Box 95, Escalon, CA 95320	11	10,040,000.00	675,000.00	664,000.00	11,379,000.00	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
Roebbelen Contracting, 1241 Hawks Flight Crt, El Dorado Hills, CA 95766	5	8,587,000.00	729,849.00	736,767.00	10,053,616.00	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Zovich Construction, 2485 Technology Dr., Hayward CA 94545	9	9,250,000.00	650,000.00	700,000.00	10,600,000.00	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Reeve-Knight Construction, 128 Ascot Dr, Roseville CA 95661	10	8,900,000.00	1,123,859.00	1,153,761.00	11,177,620.00	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
BoBo Construction, 9728 Kent St, Elk Grove, CA 95624	6	8,760,000.00	715,000.00	715,000.00	10,190,000.00	Yes	Yes	No	No Incentive
Diede Construction, PO Box 1007, Woodbridge, CA 95258	3	8,483,415.00	683,235.00	680,770.00	9,847,420.00	Yes	Yes	Yes	No Incentive
Lewis C. Nelson and Sons, 3400 McCall, Ste 100, Selma CA 93662	1	8,400,000.00	590,000.00	560,000.00	9,550,000.00	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acme Construction, PO Box 4710, Modesto CA 95352	4	8,678,000.00	672,000.00	670,000.00	10,020,000.00	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Zumwalt Construction, 5520 E. Lamona Ave, Fresno CA 93727	8	9,179,000.00	665,000.00	595,000.00	10,439,000.00	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
HMH Builders, 15 Business Park Way, Ste 101, Sacramento CA 95828	7	9,064,000.00	645,000.00	575,000.00	10,284,000.00	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

I certify that this is a true tabulation of bids received.

Science I Seismic Renovation and Retrofit Subcontractor List

F&H Construction

HazMat Abatement- Synergy Interprise Inc.
Demo- HD Matthews
Structural Steel&Metal Fabrication- Fisher Metal Products
Windowwall, Curtainwall&Glazing- Al-Cal/Arcade
Tile- Fisher Tile & Marble
Suspend Ceilings- Western Building Mat
Resilient Flooring&Carpet- All About Floors Inc.
Painting&Special Coating- Reeces Painting
Hydraulic Elevator- Thyssen Krupp
Plumbing- Iron Mechanical
HVAC- Iron Mechanical
Electrical&Telecom- Darrel Patrias
Solar Photovoltaic Sys- Darrel Patrias
Landscape&Irrigation- Excel Landscape
Rebar- OMC Steel Inc.
Concrete- Big B Construction
Case Work- JR Stevens Co.
Single Ply Roofing- F Rodgers Co.
Fire Protection- MS Fire Protection
Metal Steele&Gyp Board- NWP

C.T. Brayton & Sons Inc.

Demo- Bohm
Abatement- Bohm
Site Concrete- Galletti
Landscape- Valley
Structural Concrete- Galletti
Rebar- CMC
Ornamental Metal- Armour
Arch. Woodwork- Ashland
Insulation- ALCAL
Aluminum Comp. Panels- Kodiak
Roofing- Cal Singleply
Glass&Glazing- Barks
Metal Studs/Drywall- Aderholdt
Ceramic Tile- Ballard
Acoustical Ceilings- West Building
Carpet- HM Carpet
Special Coatings- Alliance
Paint- Alliance
Curtains/shades- Decorators
Elevators- Thyssen Krupp
Fire Protection- CenCal
Plumbing- Iron Mech
HVAC- Iron Mech
Electrical- Patrias
Audio/Video- Patrias

Roebbelen Contracting, Inc.

Demo- HD Matthews
HazMat Abatement- Allied Environment
Landscape- Takahara
Rebar- CMC Steel
Concrete- Pacific Region
Structural Steel- Fisher Metal Products
Architectural/Woodwork- JR Stephens
Insulation- ALCAL Arcade
Aluminum Composite Panels- Aluma Wall
Roofing- F Rodgers
Glass&Glazing- AL Cal Arcade
Acoustic Ceiling- Western Building Materials
Metal Studs/Drywall- New West Partitions
Ceramic Tile- Global Design
Flooring- All About Floors
Painting- Alliance Painting
Elevator- Thyssen Krupp
Window Blinds- Decorator Draperies
Fire Sprinklers- Lowy Fire Protection
Plumbing- Mark III
Mechanical- Sahargun
Electrical- Darrel Petrias

Zovich Constrution

Demo/Abatement- Bohm Environmental
Lanscaping- Excel Landscape
Rebar CMC Rebar
Structural Steel- Sciarini Steel
Casework- JR Stephens
Aum. Windows- Alcal
Metal Studs/Drywall- DVD
Acoustical Ceilings- Ataccon
Tile- McBay Tile
Flooring- All About Floors
Painting- LPC
AV Systems- Spinitar
Elevator- Thyssen Krupp
Plumbing- Iron Mechanical
HVAC- Iron Mechanical
Electrical- Darrale Patrias
Roofing- F. Rodgers
Fire Sprinklers - Lowy Fire Protection

Reeve-Knight Construction Inc.

HazMat- Synergy
Earthwork- Grade Tec.
Lanscaping- Excel
Concrete&Rebar- Cal Vet
Glass&SS Handrail- Craneveyor
Acoustical Ceiling- Ataccon
Flooring- DFS
Painting&Wallcovering- Reeces
Window Covering- Decorator Draperies
Elevator- Thyssen Krupp
Domestic Plumbing- Mark III
Finish Carpentry- G&H
Insulation- Alcal-Arcade
Cawking&Waterproofing- American River
Fire Sprinkler- Cen-Cal
Drywall- All State
HVAC- AMS
Solar Alternate- Solar Universe
Roofing- F. Rodgers
Elec. & Telecom- Con J. Frankie
Demolition- Hd. Mathews
Steel & Ext. Handrails- FMP
Storefront- Alcal-Arcade

Bobo Construction, Inc

HazMat- Allied
Demo- Allied
Landscape- Excel
Concrete- Big D
Rebar- CMC
Steel- Sciarini
Casework- JR Stephen
Insulation- All-Cal
Roofing- California
Glazing- All-Cal
Drywall- Decorators
Tile- Global
Acoustical- Cemco
Flooring- AAF
Paint- Alliance
Roller Shades- Decorators
Elevator- Thyssen Krup
Fire Sprinkler- Lowey
Plumbing- Pinasco
HVAC- Sahargun
Electric- Darryl Patrias

Lewis C. Nelson and Sons, Inc.

Asbestos- AMG
Demolition- DemoTech
Concrete Reinforcing- Conco
Cip Concrete- Robyn Const
Structural Steel- Sciarina Steel
Steel Decking- IN Structural
Ornamental Metal- Lincoln
Cabinets- JR Stephens
Insulation- Alcal Arcade
Roofing- Rodgers
Gypsum Wallboard- Wes Coast
Tile- Ballard Tile
Suspended Ceiling- Western Bulbing Mat
Flooring- All About Floors
Painting- RO's Preciese Painting
Elevator- Otis
Fire Sprinklers- Lowy
Plumbing- Pinasco
Hydronic System- HPS Mechanical
HVAC- Sahara
Aluminum Composite Panels- Kodiak
Electrical- Patrias
Lanscaping- Excel
Site Concrete- Robyn Const.
Glazing- Alcal Arcade
Earthwork- Falcon Builders
Solar- Solar Universe

Diede Construction Inc.

Demo- H.D. Matthew
HazMat- AMG
Grading/Paving- Ross F. Carroll Inc.
Ornamental Fence- Crane Velor Corp.
Rebar- CMC Steel Fabricators, Inc.
Structural Steel- Sciarini Steel Company
Landscape- Excel
Casework- JR Stephens
Insulation- Alcal
Aluminum Face Composites- Alumawall
Roofing- Advanced Roofing
Glazing- Alcal Arcade
Drywall- Alstate Drywall
Ceramic Tile- California Tile
Acoustical- Western Building Materials
Flooring- Floor Tec
Painting- Valdez Painting
Window Covering- Decorator Draperies
Fire Protection- Cen Cal Fire Systems
Elevators- Otis
Plumbing- Mark III
HVAC- Sahargun
Electrical- Darrel Patrias

Acme Construction Company, Inc.

Rebar- Northern
Struc Stl/Misc Fab- Sciarini
Ornamental Handrails- Sciarini
Alum Panel/Cladding- Kodiak
Casework- Ireland
Singly-Ply Roof- Advanced Roofing
Insulation- Arcade
Glass/Alum Doors- Peterson King
Drywall/Mt Frmg- Aderholt
Ceramic Tile- DC Tile
Acoustical Ceiling- Western Bldg
Resilient Floor All About Floor
Painting- Reeces
Elevator- Otis
Fire Sprinklers- Cen Cal
Plumbing- Pinasco
HVAC- Sahargun
Electrical- Patrias
Demolition- Bohm
Abatement- Bohm
Landscape- Excel

Zumwalt Construction

Abatement- APC Contractors
Demo- Demo Tech
Landscape- Excel
Site Concrete- Self
Bldg Concrete- Big B Construction
Structural Steel- Sciarini
Architectural Casework- Ireland MFG
Solid Surfacing- See Arch. Casework
Roofing- Nations
Glass/Glazing- San Joaquin Glass
Gyp/Metal Studs- Aderholt Specialty
Acoustic Ceilings- Western Bldg. Mtls
Floor Covering- All About Floors
Paint- Salah
Simulator Capture A/V- Spinitar
Blinds- Decorator Draperies
Elevator- Otis
HVAC- AMS Heating
Electrical- Western System
Reinforcing Steel- Harris Rebar
Building Insulation- Alcal Arcade
Fire Sprinklers- MS Fire
Plumbing- Pinasco
Telecommunications- 3D Datacom

Harbison Mahony Higgins Builders

Demo/HazMat- Primoris
Sitework- RFC
Site Furnishing- No list
Landscaping- Excel
Concrete - Big B
Concrete Reinforcing- Harris
Structural Steel- Fischer Metal Products
Architectual Woodwork- Ashland Glass & Millwork
Building Insulation- Alcal Arcade
Roofing- F Rodgers
Doors, Frames Hardware- No list
Glazing- Alcal Arcade
Drywall- New West Partitions
Tile- Global
Suspended Ceilings- Western Building Products
Flooring- All About Floors
Painting- Custom Painting
Specialties- SDI- Global Specialties Direct
Louvers- No list
Signage- No list
Equipment- Spinitar
Roller Shades- Decorator Draperies
Hydraulic Elevators- Otis
HVAC- Iron Mechanical
Plumbing- Iron Mechanical
Fire Protection- Lowy Fire Protection
Electrical- Jepsen Electrical
Telecommunications- 3D Data Com